1999 Kilowatt Hours Sold

PROVIDER

ALASKA ELECTRIC
GENERATION &
TRANSMISSION
COOPERATIVE, INC.
ALASKA ELECTRIC LIGHT &
POWER COMPANY

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

ANIAK LIGHT AND POWER
COMPANY, INC. (YEAR-END
6/30/99)

ARCTIC UTILITIES, INC.
(YEAR-END 9/30/99)
AURORA ENERGY, LLC

BBL HYDRO, INC.

BETHEL UTILITIES
CORPORATION, INC.
BETTLES LIGHT & POWER,
INC.

CHIGNIK LAKE ELECTRIC
UTILITY

CHUGACH ELECTRIC
ASSOCIATION, INC.
EGEGIK LIGHT & POWER

FAR NORTH UTILITIES, INC.
G&K, INC.
GOAT LAKE HYDRO, INC.

GOLDEN VALLEY ELECTRIC
ASSOCIATION, INC.
GUSTAVUS ELECTRIC, INC.

GWITCHAYY ZHEE UTILITY
CO. (YEAR-END 4/30/99)

HAINES LIGHT & POWER CO.

HOMER ELECTRIC
ASSOCIATION, INC.
KIPNUK LIGHT PLANT
(YEAR-END 12/31/99)
KODIAK ELECTRIC
ASSOCIATION, INC.

LIME VILLAGE TRADITIONAL
COUNCIL

RESIDENTIAL
SALES

131,075,000

20,250,528
932,518

0]

NOT REPORTED
0
10,993,123

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
508,689,000

NOT REPORTED
188,595
445,062

0
280,302,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
154,551,000

766,231
31,218,000

10,141

+

+

o+ o+ o+ 4+ -

+

COMMERCIAL
& SALES FOR
RESALE
1,021,841,000

167,908,000

38,659,110
1,219,856

25,453,577

NOT REPORTED
20,874,350
25,479,058

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
577,279,000

NOT REPORTED
438,560
2,785,896
17,158,887
768,722,000

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
288,079,000

690,242
93,214,000

15,502

TOTAL

1,021,841,000

298,983,000

58,909,638
2,152,374

25,453,577

NOT REPORTED
20,874,350
36,472,181

NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
1,085,968,000

NOT REPORTED
627,155
3,230,958
17,158,887
1,049,024,000

1,520,838
2,494,000

NOT REPORTED
442,630,000

1,456,473
124,432,000

25,643



PROVIDER

MANLEY UTILITY COMPANY,
INC.

MATANUSKA ELECTRIC
ASSOCIATION, INC.
MCGRATH LIGHT & POWER
CO. (YEAR-END 9/30/99)
MIDDLE KUSKOKWIM
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE.,
INC.

MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER
DEPARTMENT D/B/A
MUNICIPALITY OF
ANCHORAGE

NAPAKIAK IRCINAQ POWER
COMPANY

PELICAN UTILITY DISTRICT
D/B/A KAKE TRIBAL
CORPORATION

SAND POINT ELECTRIC, INC.

TANANA POWER COMPANY,
INC.

TATITLEK ELECTRIC UTILITY
D/B/A TATITLEK VILLAGE
IRA COUNCIL

TELLER POWER COMPANY,
INC.

TOTAL

1999 Kilowatt Hours Sold—2

RESIDENTIAL
SALES

133,063
316,837,000
863,593

404,667

150,492,000

354,510

NOT REPORTED

1,474,805
595,108

NOT REPORTED

257,013

1,610,832,957

+

+

COMMERCIAL
& SALES FOR
RESALE

149,386
190,010,000
2,001,413

427,593

722,058,000

196,168

NOT REPORTED

2,311,398
836,967

NOT REPORTED

556,680

3,968,365,643

TOTAL

282,449
506,847,000
2,865,006

832,260

872,550,000

550,678

NOT REPORTED

3,786,203
1,432,075

NOT REPORTED

813,693

5,583,213,438
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