1999 Kilowatt Hours Sold

PROVIDER	RESIDENTIAL SALES	+	COMMERCIAL & SALES FOR RESALE	=	TOTAL
ALASKA ELECTRIC GENERATION & TRANSMISSION COOPERATIVE, INC.	0	+	1,021,841,000	=	1,021,841,000
ALASKA ELECTRIC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY	131,075,000	+	167,908,000	=	298,983,000
ALASKA POWER COMPANY	20,250,528	+	38,659,110	=	58,909,638
ANIAK LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY, INC. (YEAR-END 6/30/99)	932,518	+	1,219,856	=	2,152,374
ARCTIC UTILITIES, INC. (YEAR-END 9/30/99)	0	+	25,453,577	=	25,453,577
AURORA ENERGY, LLC	NOT REPORTED	+	NOT REPORTED	=	NOT REPORTED
BBL HYDRO, INC.	0	+	20,874,350	=	20,874,350
BETHEL UTILITIES CORPORATION, INC.	10,993,123	+	25,479,058	=	36,472,181
BETTLES LIGHT & POWER, INC.	NOT REPORTED	+	NOT REPORTED	=	NOT REPORTED
CHIGNIK LAKE ELECTRIC UTILITY	NOT REPORTED	+	NOT REPORTED	=	NOT REPORTED
CHUGACH ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.	508,689,000	+	577,279,000	=	1,085,968,000
EGEGIK LIGHT & POWER	NOT REPORTED	+	NOT REPORTED	=	NOT REPORTED
FAR NORTH UTILITIES, INC.	188,595	+	438,560	=	627,155
G&K, INC.	445,062	+	2,785,896	=	3,230,958
GOAT LAKE HYDRO, INC.	0	+	17,158,887	=	17,158,887
GOLDEN VALLEY ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.	280,302,000	+	768,722,000	=	1,049,024,000
GUSTAVUS ELECTRIC, INC.	NOT REPORTED	+	NOT REPORTED	=	1,520,838
GWITCHAYY ZHEE UTILITY CO. (YEAR-END 4/30/99)	NOT REPORTED	+	NOT REPORTED	=	2,494,000
HAINES LIGHT & POWER CO.	NOT REPORTED	+	NOT REPORTED	=	NOT REPORTED
HOMER ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.	154,551,000	+	288,079,000	=	442,630,000
KIPNUK LIGHT PLANT (YEAR-END 12/31/99)	766,231	+	690,242	=	1,456,473
KODIAK ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.	31,218,000	+	93,214,000	=	124,432,000
LIME VILLAGE TRADITIONAL COUNCIL	10,141	+	15,502	=	25,643

PROVIDER	RESIDENTIAL SALES	+	COMMERCIAL & SALES FOR RESALE	=	TOTAL
MANLEY UTILITY COMPANY, INC.	133,063	+	149,386	=	282,449
MATANUSKA ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.	316,837,000	+	190,010,000	=	506,847,000
MCGRATH LIGHT & POWER CO. (YEAR-END 9/30/99)	863,593	+	2,001,413	=	2,865,006
MIDDLE KUSKOKWIM ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE., INC.	404,667	+	427,593	=	832,260
MUNICIPAL LIGHT & POWER DEPARTMENT D/B/A MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE	150,492,000	+	722,058,000	=	872,550,000
NAPAKIAK IRCINAQ POWER COMPANY	354,510	+	196,168	=	550,678
PELICAN UTILITY DISTRICT D/B/A KAKE TRIBAL CORPORATION	NOT REPORTED	+	NOT REPORTED	=	NOT REPORTED
SAND POINT ELECTRIC, INC.	1,474,805	+	2,311,398	=	3,786,203
TANANA POWER COMPANY, INC.	595,108	+	836,967	=	1,432,075
TATITLEK ELECTRIC UTILITY D/B/A TATITLEK VILLAGE IRA COUNCIL	NOT REPORTED		NOT REPORTED		NOT REPORTED
TELLER POWER COMPANY, INC.	257,013	+	556,680	=	813,693
TOTAL	1,610,832,957	+	3,968,365,643	=	5,583,213,438